NRA National Junior Team Sectional - Sporter Air Rifle Position

2022 Indoor National Championships

Official Results Bulletin

Total Entries - 16

National Champion

NATION FORD A
FORT MILL, SC

ZERMENO, SAMANTHA

CAMERON, MAYA

DERENZIS, CHRISTIAN

ORR, KYLE

2216

550
556
551
559

Award Winners - by Category

INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR

1st Place

JUNIOR - JROTC

1st Place

2nd Place

HOMESTEAD 4-H SHOOTING CLUB #1

BEATRICE, NE
OLTMANS, SETH
ENNS, ISAAC
ENNS, ANDREW
DITTBRENNER, TY

WALHALLA
FORT MILL, SC

DEAN, KEEGAN
SAINT, ELAINE
MONTEITH, BIANCA
HERNANDEZ, JAYME

NATION FORD B
FORT MILL, SC

DECASTRO, ABRIL
AUDETTE, CAROLINE
ZERMENO, JENNIFER
HUNTER, LIAM

1960

472
480
498
510

2155

519
540
542
554

2110

540
521
522
527

Team Rankings by Category 16 - Total Entries

INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR

1. 1960
472
480
498
510

10/17/2022 13:31:02

UN
UN

HOMESTEAD 4-H SHOOTING CLUB #1

OLTMANS, SETH
ENNS, ISAAC
ENNS, ANDREW
DITTBRENNER, TY

Tie = Unbreakable Tie

6 - Entries

INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR

Ties not associated with an award will not be broken.



2.

1.

NRA National Junior Team Sectional - Sporter Air Rifle Position

Team Rankings by Category

INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR

1930
524
494
488
424

1823
421
401
458
543

1708
424
487
352
445

1643
391
368
397
487

1374
374
184
437
379

JUNIOR - JROTC

2216
550
556
551
559

2155
519
540
542
554

2110
540
521
522
527

2026
487
513
535
491

UN
UN
UN

UN
UN
UN
UN

UN
UN
UN
UN

UN

UN
UN

UN
UN
UN
UN

UN
UN
UN
UN

UN

UN
UN

UN
UN
UN
UN

UN
UN
UN
UN

PALMYRA RIFLE TEAM SILVER
LYONS, IAN
MCCOY, EMMA
GEESAMAN, GAVIN
JOCKERS, MASON

POST 435 X-MEN
CAHOW, NOLAND
MAURER, GRIGG
HELDEBRANT, DONAR
CRANE, TAYLAR

CANTON MCKINLEY HOT SHOTS - SILVER
MOSS, A. J.
MCCLOWRY, PATRICK
MACRIS, KOREER
BURRESS, NICOLAS

SPOKANE JUNIOR RIFLE CLUB SPORTER GOLD

GELLER, KAYLEE
MIX, SARAH
GLASTRE, ALYSSA
KREBS, TANNER

HOMESTEAD 4-H SHOOTING CLUB #2
ROSCHEWSKI, MICHAEL
ROSCHEWSKI, GAVIN
REMPEL, RYAN
OLTMANS, JESSE

NATION FORD A
ZERMENO, SAMANTHA
CAMERON, MAYA
DERENZIS, CHRISTIAN
ORR, KYLE

WALHALLA
DEAN, KEEGAN
SAINT, ELAINE
MONTEITH, BIANCA
HERNANDEZ, JAYME

NATION FORD B
DECASTRO, ABRIL
AUDETTE, CAROLINE
ZERMENO, JENNIFER
HUNTER, LIAM

HOUSTON HURRICANS
KAPPHAUF, ALTHEA
JOHNSON, ELLI
KINSTLER, ETHAN
BRAND, CAITLIN

16 - Total Entries

6 - Entries

INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR

INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR

INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR

INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR

INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR

10 - Entries

JROTC

JROTC

JROTC

JUNIOR



NRA National Junior Team Sectional - Sporter Air Rifle Position

Team Rankings by Category 16 - Total Entries
JUNIOR - JROTC 10 - Entries
5. 1994 SAINT THOMAS JUNIOR
516 UN BUECHELE, WILLIAM
479 UN ZAUHA, ERIC
489 UN THUNSTROM, TY
510 UN FYTEN, JACK
6. 1947 CANTON MCKINLEY HOTS SHOTS - GOLD JUNIOR
454 UN ZIEGLER, ZACHARY
513 UN RUCKTASCHEL, MADYSON
482 UN RAMIREZ, JACK
498 UN GARREN, DAKOTA
7. 1739 PACE HS MCJROTC VIKINGS JROTC
390 UN HINOSOSA, SARAH
438 UN LOPEZ, ALYSSA
425 UN SEGOVIA, JOSE
486 UN AVILA, ORLANDO
8. 1568 PSJA ECHS ARMY JROTC BEAR RIFLES JROTC
399 UN RODRIQUEZ, ROSAIDALIA
349 UN PARDO, JUAN
453 UN SANCHEZ, ANDRES
367 UN LOPEZ, ALEXANDER
0. 1496 ROMA HS #1 JROTC
360 UN GARZA, ANDRE
307 UN RIOS, JAHAZIEL
411 UN TORECILLA, PAUL
418 UN LUERA, DANIEL
10. 1150 ROMA HS #2 JROTC
262 UN RIOS, ESMERALDA
312 UN JAIME, ERASMO
262 UN GUDINO, ISBEL
314 UN GONZALEZ, JOSUEL
National Ranking - All Teams 16 - Total Entries
1. 2216 NATION FORD A JROTC
550 UN ZERMENO, SAMANTHA
556 UN CAMERON, MAYA
551 UN DERENZIS, CHRISTIAN
559 UN ORR, KYLE
2 2155 WALHALLA JrROTC
519 UN DEAN, KEEGAN
540 UN SAINT, ELAINE
542 UN MONTEITH, BIANCA

554 UN HERNANDEZ, JAYME



2110
540
521
522
527

2026
487
513
535
491

1994
516
479
489
510

1960
472
480
498
510

1947
454
513
482
498

1930
524
494
488
424

1823
421
401
458
543

1739
390
438
425
486
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UN
UN
UN
UN

UN
UN
UN
UN

UN
UN
UN
UN

UN
UN
UN
UN

UN
UN
UN
UN

UN
UN
UN
UN

UN
UN
UN
UN

UN
UN
UN
UN

National Ranking - All Teams

NATION FORD B
DECASTRO, ABRIL
AUDETTE, CAROLINE
ZERMENO, JENNIFER
HUNTER, LIAM

HOUSTON HURRICANS
KAPPHAUF, ALTHEA
JOHNSON, ELLI
KINSTLER, ETHAN
BRAND, CAITLIN

SAINT THOMAS
BUECHELE, WILLIAM
ZAUHA, ERIC
THUNSTROM, TY
FYTEN, JACK

HOMESTEAD 4-H SHOOTING CLUB #1
OLTMANS, SETH
ENNS, ISAAC
ENNS, ANDREW
DITTBRENNER, TY

CANTON MCKINLEY HOTS SHOTS - GOLD
ZIEGLER, ZACHARY
RUCKTASCHEL, MADYSON
RAMIREZ, JACK
GARREN, DAKOTA

PALMYRA RIFLE TEAM SILVER
LYONS, IAN
MCCOQOY, EMMA
GEESAMAN, GAVIN
JOCKERS, MASON

POST 435 X-MEN
CAHOW, NOLAND
MAURER, GRIGG
HELDEBRANT, DONAR
CRANE, TAYLAR

PACE HS MCJROTC VIKINGS
HINOSOSA, SARAH
LOPEZ, ALYSSA
SEGOVIA, JOSE
AVILA, ORLANDO

16 - Total Entries

JROTC

JUNIOR

JUNIOR

INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR

JUNIOR

INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR

INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR

JROTC



1708
424
487
352
445

1643
391
368
397
487

1568
399
349
453
367

1496
360
307
411
418

1374
374
184
437
379

1150
262
312
262
314
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UN
UN
UN
UN

UN
UN
UN
UN

UN
UN
UN
UN

UN
UN
UN
UN

UN
UN
UN
UN

UN
UN
UN
UN

National Ranking - All Teams

CANTON MCKINLEY HOT SHOTS - SILVER
MOSS, A. J.
MCCLOWRY, PATRICK
MACRIS, KOREER
BURRESS, NICOLAS

SPOKANE JUNIOR RIFLE CLUB SPORTER GOLD
GELLER, KAYLEE
MIX, SARAH
GLASTRE, ALYSSA
KREBS, TANNER

PSJA ECHS ARMY JROTC BEAR RIFLES
RODRIQUEZ, ROSAIDALIA
PARDO, JUAN
SANCHEZ, ANDRES
LOPEZ, ALEXANDER

ROMA HS #1
GARZA, ANDRE
RIOS, JAHAZIEL
TORECILLA, PAUL
LUERA, DANIEL

HOMESTEAD 4-H SHOOTING CLUB #2
ROSCHEWSKI, MICHAEL
ROSCHEWSKI, GAVIN
REMPEL, RYAN
OLTMANS, JESSE

ROMA HS #2
RIOS, ESMERALDA
JAIME, ERASMO
GUDINO, ISBEL
GONZALEZ, JOSUEL

16 - Total Entries

INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR

INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR

JROTC

JROTC

INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR

JROTC



